

HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH AT AMARAVATI

MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1529 of 2021

PROCEEDING SHEET

Sl. No	DATE	ORDER	OFFICE NOTE.
3.	29.10.2021	<p><u>NJS, J</u></p> <p>Though it is stated by the learned Assistant Government Pleader for Revenue that a counter-affidavit was filed on behalf of respondent No.3, the same is not available on record.</p> <p>Registry to verify and put up the counter-affidavit on file.</p> <p>As the counsel for the petitioner states that copy of the counter-affidavit was not served on him, the learned Government Pleader to do the needful.</p> <p>List this matter after two (2) weeks.</p> <p>Reply-affidavit to the counter-affidavit, if any, may be filed, in the meanwhile.</p> <p style="text-align: right;">_____ NJS, J</p> <p>BLV</p>	

--	--	--	--