

**HIGH COURT OF ANDHRA PRADESH :: AMARAVATI**

**MAIN CASE No: C.C.No.1529 of 2021**

**PROCEEDING SHEET**

<b>Sl. No.</b>	<b><u>DATE</u></b>	<b><u>ORDER</u></b>	<b><u>OFFICE NOTE</u></b>
7.	10.8.2023	<p><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>It is stated by the Learned Counsel for the petitioner, except the Counter of the 3<sup>rd</sup> respondent, respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 have not chosen to file their Counters.</p> <p>List this case on 24.8.2023 for filing Counters of the respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2.</p> <p>In the event, the Counters of respondent Nos.1 &amp; 2 are not filed, the right to file Counter would be forfeited and the matter would be decided finally.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b><u>NJS, J</u></b></p> <p>IS</p>	